ADVANCE
INFORMATION CYWB012X Family
West Bridge® Antioch�
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation � 198 Champion Court � San Jose, CA 95134-1709 � 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-05898 Rev.*C  Revised June 14, 2011
West Bridge® Antioch�
Features
■ SLIM® architecture, allowing simultaneous and independent

INFORMATION CYWB012X Family
Document #: 001-05898 Rev.*C Page 5 of 9
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Code Turbo-MTP Enabled Package Type Available Clock Input Frequencies (MHz)
CYWB0124AB-BVXI No 100 VFBGA (Pb-free) 19.2, 24, 26, 48
CYWB0125AB-BVXI Yes 100 VFBGA (Pb-free) 19.2, 24, 26, 48
CYWB0124ABX-FDXI No WLCSP (Pb-free) 19.2, 24, 26, 48
CYWB0125ABX-FDXI Yes WLCSP (Pb-free) 19.2, 24, 26, 48
This table contains advance information. Contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts.
Temperature Range: I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: XX = BV or FD
BV = 100-ball VFBGA
FD = WLCSP
X = CSP; blank = BGA
A generation
Turbo MTP is enabled: X = 4 or 5
4 = No; 5 = Yes
Antioch Bridge
Family: West Bridge
Company ID: CY = Cypress
WBCY 012 X - XX X IAB X
[+] Feedback
ADVANCE
INFORMATION CYWB012X Family
Document #: 001-05898 Rev.*C Page 6 of 9
Package Diagram
Figure 2.  100-pin VFBGA (6 × 6 × 1.0 mm) BZ100A
51-85209 *D